## THE VILLAGE OF NEW MADISON DARKE COUNTY, OHIO

## **RESOLUTION NO. 23-08**

## A RESOLUTION REQUIRING INDEPENDENT ORGANIZATIONS TO PROVIDE AND PAY FOR SECURITY AND/OR POLICING

**WHEREAS**, the Organizations having events in the Village of New Madison, Ohio need security and/or policing for their events; and

**WHEREAS**, the Village of New Madison, Ohio desires to require the security and/or policing but does not have the budget to provide said services;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Council of the Village of New Madison, Darke County, Ohio:

That the Village of New Madison may require an organization to provide security and/or policing for the organization's event which is the sole responsibility of the organization to cover the costs of said security and/or policing.

Ohio.	of, 2023, in New Madison, Darke Count
<b>PASSED</b> this day of, 2023	3.
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
Clerk	
APPROVED this day of	, 2023.
Mayor	